Bridgewater Township Project Meeting County of Rice, State of Minnesota June 22, 2017 Official Minutes

Call to order – 1:00 pm Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call: John Holden, Kathleen Doran Norton, Frances Boehning

Rice County/MNDOT meeting

• Kathleen Doran Norton reviewed the notes from a recent Rice County/MNDOT meeting that she attended.

Resolutions

- The resolutions approved during the last Board of Supervisors meeting on June 14, 2017, were written
 - Resolution 2017-06 request to Rice County to keep the water on the south side of Cty Rd 1 following the reconstruction in 2018. Kathleen Doran-Norton made a motion to approve resolution 2017-06, John Holden seconded, all approved.
 - Resolution 2017-07 request to Rice County to transfer Decker Ave to a county road. Kathleen Doran-Norton made a motion to approve resolution 2017-07, John Holden seconded, all approved.
 - Resolution 2017-08 request to Rice County for safety improvements to the intersection of Hwy 3 and Cty Rd 8. Kathleen Doran-Norton made a motion to approve resolution 2017-08, John Holden seconded, all approved.
 - Resolution 2017-05 request to Rice County to take all of Baseline Rd. Kathleen Doran-Norton made a motion to approve resolution 2017-05, John Holden seconded, all approved.
 - Resolution 2017-09 request to Rice County to allow Commercial and Industrial development in the township. John Holden made a motion to approve resolution 2017-09, Kathleen Doran-Norton seconded, all approved.

Roads

• John Holden reviewed the current status on mowing the ditches in the township.

Adjourn.